## 18-C-00019; City-wide Sidewalk Maintenance and Restoration – FY18 Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., July 24, 2018

<u></u>			Approx.	Central Concrete		Pepper Contracting				g Industries of		Stage F	oor II, Inc.	Flo	orida Safe	ty Contrators,
				Products, Inc.		Services, Inc.				da, LLC			Inc.			
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	e Total	Unit Price	Total	ι	Jnit Price	Total	Uı	nit Price		U	nit Price	
104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	142	\$ 2.60	\$369.20	\$ 1.00	\$142.00	\$	5.00	\$710.00	\$	2.00	\$284.00	\$	6.00	\$852.00
104-18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	14				\$280.00			\$2,800.00		250.00	\$3,500.00	\$	180.00	\$2,520.00
105-1	ROOT PRUNING	LF	143			,	\$1,144.00			\$5,720.00	-	20.00	\$2,860.00	\$	28.00	\$4,004.00
110- 4	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	7,100			\$ 5.00	\$35,500.00	\$	40.00	\$284,000.00	\$	5.00	\$35,500.00	\$	19.50	\$138,450.00
515-1-1	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, STEEL	LF	106				\$7,420.00	Ψ	75.00	\$7,950.00	\$	80.00	\$8,480.00	\$	80.00	\$8,480.00
515-1-2	Aluminum Handrail (FDOT Index 870-2-Rail)	LF	53			\$ 80.00	\$4,240.00	-		\$5,035.00	\$	90.00	\$4,770.00	\$	120.00	\$6,360.00
515-1-2	Aluminum Handrail (FDOT Index 860-Picket)	LF	53			,	\$5,035.00	1 4	105.00	\$5,565.00	\$	100.00	\$5,300.00	\$	150.00	\$7,950.00
520-1-7	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E	LF	710			, , , , , ,	\$28,400.00	+	50.00	\$35,500.00	\$	45.00	\$31,950.00	\$	59.00	\$41,890.00
520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	710	-			\$28,400.00	Ψ.		\$35,500.00		45.00	\$31,950.00	\$	58.00	\$41,180.00
520-2-4	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D, VARIABLE HEIGHTS	LF	1,065				\$27,690.00			\$42,600.00		45.00	\$47,925.00	\$	52.00	\$55,380.00
520-2-4	VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE	LF	710				\$28,400.00			\$28,400.00		55.00	\$39,050.00	\$	86.00	\$61,060.00
520-3	GRANITE CURB, RESET	LF	355				\$3,550.00	T .		\$12,425.00		20.00	\$7,100.00	\$	110.00	\$39,050.00
520-7-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	SY	7,100				\$284,000.00			\$454,400.00		100.00	\$710,000.00	\$	79.00	\$560,900.00
522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	1,420	-			\$78,100.00			\$120,700.00		120.00	\$170,400.00	\$	92.00	\$130,640.00
527-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	710	-		\$ 18.00	\$12,780.00			\$17,750.00	\$	40.00	\$28,400.00	\$	34.00	\$24,140.00
321-2	RETAINING WALL SYSTEM, GRAVITY	31	710	φ 15.00	φ10,000.00	\$ 10.00	ψ12,7 00.00	Φ	25.00	ψ17,700.00	Φ	40.00	Ψ20, 100.00	Φ	34.00	Ψ2 1,1 10.00
548-20	WALL/SEGMENTAL BLOCK WALL <5 FT HEIGHT	SF	72	\$ 5.00	\$360.00	\$ 90.00	\$6,480.00	\$	165.00	\$11,880.00	\$	50.00	\$3,600.00	\$	350.00	\$25,200.00
E575-1-4	Solid Sod (St. Augustine)	SY	1,420	-			\$5,680.00		12.00	\$17,040.00	Ψ.	12.00	\$17,040.00	\$	12.00	\$17,040.00
SP-60.01	Solid Sod (Bahia)	SY	3,550			\$ 4.00	\$14,200.00	\$	10.00	\$35,500.00	\$	10.00	\$35,500.00	\$	8.00	\$28,400.00
580-9-30	LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, LESS THAN 4"	IN	3,330				\$355.00	Ι Ψ	60.00	\$21,300.00	Ψ	150.00	\$53,250.00	\$	25.00	\$8,875.00
SP-08	Contingency Allowance	LS		\$ 40,000.00		\$ 40.000.00	\$40,000.00	- +	40.000.00	\$40,000.00		40.000.00	\$40,000.00	Ψ	40.000.00	\$40,000.00
SP-10	Minimum Work Order	EA		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$		\$7,000.00	\$	1.000.00	\$7,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$7,000.00
SP-10	TEMPORARY HANDRAIL	LA	213			\$ 1,000.00	\$1,065.00			\$12,780.00	\$	100.00	\$21,300.00	\$	35.00	\$7,455.00
31-11	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE - ROAD PATCHING (FDOT	LI	213	<b>3</b> 4.00	φουΣ.σσ	\$ 5.00	ψ1,000.00	Φ	00.00	Ψ12,700.00	Φ	100.00	Ψ21,000.00	Φ	33.00	ψ1,400.00
SP-43	MIX)	SY	355	\$ 2.00	\$710.00	\$ 5.00	\$1,775.00	\$	100.00	\$35,500.00	\$	75.00	\$26,625.00	\$	74.00	\$26,270.00
SP-55.01	Concrete Class I (Miscellaneous)	CY	14			\$ 500.00	\$7,000.00			\$11,900.00	\$	1.000.00	\$14,000.00	\$	620.00	\$8,680.00
SP-58	Removal of Existing Curb and Gutter	LF	1,775				\$5,325.00	-		\$53,250.00		15.00	\$26,625.00	-	19.00	\$33,725.00
SP-64.01	Tree Removal >6" to 12" Diameter (Cut and Remove)	EA		\$ 75.00		,	\$200.00	T .		\$4,000.00	-	500.00	\$1,000.00	\$	2.800.00	\$5,600.00
SP-64.02	Tree Removal >12" to 18" Diameter (Cut and Remove)	EA	2				\$200.00			\$6,000.00		750.00	\$1,500.00	\$	3,800.00	\$7,600.00
SP-64.03	Tree Removal >18" to 24" Diameter (Cut and Remove)	EA	2			\$ 100.00	\$200.00	\$		\$8,000.00	\$	1.000.00	\$2,000.00	\$	5.800.00	\$11,600.00
SP-65.1	Borrow Excavation (Earth Fill)	CY	20				\$400.00			\$1,200.00	-	50.00	\$1,000.00	\$	85.00	\$1,700.00
SP-65.2	Additional Grading	SY	213			\$ 4.00	\$852.00	\$	50.00	\$10,650.00	\$	25.00	\$5,325.00	\$	9.00	\$1,917.00
31 -03.2	Additional Grading	31	213	Ψ 4.00	,	Ψ 4.00	ψουσ	Ψ	30.00	ψ.ο,οοοίοο	Ψ	23.00	<b>\$5,020.00</b>	Ψ	7.00	Ψ1,011100
				TOTA	L \$538,287.50	TOTAL	\$635,813.00		TOTAL	\$1,335,055.00		TOTAL	\$1,383,234.00		TOTAL	\$1,353,918.00
	* Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration															
											-					
	ent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a r															
the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V,						Bids F			Received By: Jim Greiner							
Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.														-		
								$\vdash$		Jim Greiner, P.E	<ul><li>Contract Administration Depar</li></ul>			tme	nt	+
							306 E. Jac						mananon Depai	inel	11.	
								H		Tampa, FL 336				+		